® BMW M3 G80
MAXTO N Carbon Fiber Spoiler
DESIGN.COM - Assembly Instruction

N

1.Remove the original spoiler-cap. Secure the working edges
with tape.

2.Place the spoiler mount in the mounting location.
3.Secure the spoiler mount in place with tape.

4 Use the holes in the spoiler mount to mark the places to make
the holes.

5.Remove the cover under the lamps from the inside of the
trunk lid.
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6.Make holes in the marked places. ATTENTION! The hole marked with a red
circle (the hole on the rear edge from the inner side of the trunk lid) is the only
one that covers only the upper sheet of the trunk lid, without going through the
inner sheet.

7.(If spoiler with LED) Place the right seal in place according to the spoiler
mounting and mark the hole for the cables.

8.(If spoiler with LED) Drill a hole in the trunk according to the marking. This
hole also covers only the uvpper tailgate sheet.

9.Drill a hole perpendicular to the drilled holes on the side of the trunk lid.

10. Enlarge the hole with a hole saw.

More installation manuals on our website:www. m tho n d eSig n o Co m/m a n U d ls
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11.Use a hole saw to enlarge the remaining holes on
the inside of the trunk lid.

12.Protect the drilled edges against corrosion.

13.Insert the pass-through seal into the cable hole.

14.Apply anti-unscrewing glue to the threads of the
mounting screws.

,“" ,

\

More installation manuals on our website:www. m thO n d es i g n o CO m/m CI n U G ls
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'~ 15.Screw the spoiler mount together with the seal to the trunk lid.

16.Insert the tool through the hole in the side hole of the trunk lid
to tighten the last screw.

17 .After tightening, secure the hole with a plug.
18.Tighten the remaining screws.
19.Secure the remaining holes with plugs.

20.Done. You can now attach the spoiler to the mount.

More installation manuals on our website:www. m thO n d eSig n o Co m/m CI n U d ls



(PL) Polski
Instrukcja montazu Karbonowego Spoilera z swiattem LED do BMW M3 G80

1. Zdemontuj oryginalny spoiler-cap. Zabezpiecz krawedzie robocze tasma.

2. Umies¢ mocowanie spoilera na miejscu montazu.

3. Zabezpiecz na miejscu mocowanie spoilera za pomoca tasmy.

4. Przez otwory w mocowaniu spoilera odrysuj miejsca do wykonania otworéw montazo-
wych.

5. Zdemontuj z wewnetrznej strony klapy bagaznika ostone pod lampami.

6. W oznaczonych miejscach wykonaj otwory. UWAGA! Otwor oznaczony czerwonym kot-
kiem (otwor na krawedzi tylnej od wewnetrznej strony klapy bagaznika) jako jedyny obejmuje
wytgcznie gorng blache klapy bagaznika, bez przechodzenia przez blache wewnetrzna.

/. (Jesli spoiler z LED) Potdz prawg uszczelke w miejscu zgodnie z mocowaniem spoilera i
odrysuj otwor do przeprowadzenia kabli.

8. (Jesli spoiler z LED) Wywierc w klapie otwor zgodnie z zaznaczeniem. Ten otwor rowniez
obejmuje wytgcznie gorng blache klapy bagaznika.

9. Prostopadle do wywierconych otwordw po wewnetrznej stronie klapy bagaznika wywierc
otwar.

10. Rozwierc otwor otwornica.

11. Otwornica rozwierc pozostate otwory po wewnetrznej stronie klapy bagaznika.

12. Zabezpiecz rozwiercone krawedzie przed korozja.

13. W otwor na kable widz uszczelke przelotowa.

14. Na gwint srub mocujgcych nanies klej przeciwodkreceniowy.

15. Mocowanie spoilera wraz z uszczelka przykrec do klapy bagaznika.

16. Przez otwdr w bocznej czesci klapy bagaznika wtdz narzedzie, za pomoca ktérego dokre-
cisz ostatnig srube.

17. Po dokreceniu zabezpiecz otwor zaslepka.

18. Dokrec pozostate Sruby.

19. Zabezpiecz pozostate otwory zaslepkami.

20. Gotowe. Do mocowania mozesz dokrecic teraz spoiler.



(BG) Bulgarski
Instruktsii za montazh na Karbonov spoiler s LED svetlinaza BMW M3 G80

1. Svalete originalnata kapachka na spollera. Zakrepete rabotnite rubove s lenta.

2. Postavete stoikata na spollera na myastoto za montazh.

3. Zakrepete stolkata na spoilera na myasto s lenta.

4. Markiraite mestata za montazhnite otvori prez otvorite v stoikata na spoilera.

5. Svalete kapaka pod farovete ot vutreshnata strana na kapaka na bagazhnika.

6. Na markiranite mesta napravete dupki. VNIMANIE! Oznacheniyat s cherven krug otvor
(otvor na zadniya rub ot vutreshnata strana na kapaka na bagazhnika) e edinstveniyat, koito
obkhvashta samo gornata lamarina na kapaka na bagazhnika, bez da minava prez vutreshna-
ta lamarina.

/. (Ako spoiller sus svetodiod) Postavete dyasnata uplutnenie na myasto spored montira-
neto na spoilera i markiraite otvora za prokarvane na kabelite.

8. (Ako spoiler e sus svetodiod) Probiite dupka v kapaka, kakto e otbelyazano. Tozi otvor
sushto obkhvashta samo gornata lamarina na kapaka na bagazhnika.

9. Probiite dupka, perpendikulyarna na probitite otvori ot vutreshnata strana na kapaka na
bagazhnika.

10. Probiite dupkata s dupkov trion.

11. Izpolzvaite trion za dupki, za da probiete ostanalite dupki ot vutreshnata strana na
kapaka na bagazhnika.

12. Zashtitete probitite rubove ot koroziya.

13. Postavete uplutnenieto za preminavane v otvora za kabela.

14. Nanesete lepilo protiv razkhlabvane vurkhu rezbite na montazhnite vintove.

15. Zaviite stoikata na spollera zaedno s uplutnenieto kum kapaka na bagazhnika.

16. Postavete instrumenta prez otvora ot-strani na kapaka na bagazhnika, za da zategnete
posledniya vint.

17. Sled zatyagane zakrepete otvora s kapachka.

18. Zategnete ostanalite vintove.

19. Zashtitete ostanalite otvori s tapi.

20. Gotovo. Sega mozhete da zaviete spoilera vurkhu stoikata.



(HR) Hrvatski
Upute za ugradnju karbonskog spojlera s LED svjetlom za BMW M3 G80

1. Skinite originalnu kapicu spoijlera. Pricvrstite radne rubove trakom.

2. Postavite nosac spojlera na mjesto za montiranje.

3. UCvrstite nosac spojlera na mjestu pomocu trake.

4. Oznacite mjesta za rupe za pricvrscivanje kroz rupe u nosacu spojlera.

5. Uklonite poklopac ispod svjetala s unutarnje strane poklopca prtljaznika.

6. Na oznacenim mjestima napravite rupe. PAZNJA! Rupa oznacena crvenim krugom (rupa
na straznjem rubu s unutarnje strane poklopca prtljaznika) je jedina koja pokriva samo gornji
lim poklopca prtljaznika, a da ne prolazi kroz unutarnji lim.

/. (Ako je spojler s LED-om) Postavite desnu brtvu na mjesto u skladu s montazom spojleraii
oznacite rupu za usmjeravanje kabela.

8. (Ako je spojler s LED diodom) Izbusite rupu u poklopcu kao sto je oznaceno. | ovaj otvor
pokriva samo gorniji lim poklopca prtljaznika.

9. Izbusite rupu okomito na izbusene rupe s unutarnje strane poklopca prtljaznika.

10. Izbusite rupu pilom za rupe.

11. Koristite pilu za rupe da izbusite preostale rupe na unutarnjoj strani poklopca prtljaznika.
12. Zastitite izbusene rubove od korozije.

13. Umetnite prolaznu brtvu u otvor za kabel.

14. Nanesite ljepilo protiv labavljenja na navoje montaznih vijaka.

15. Zasrafite nosac spojlera zajedno s brtvom na poklopac prtljaznika.

16. Umetnite alat kroz rupu na bocnoj strani poklopca prtljaznika kako biste zategnuli posl|-
jednji vijak.

17. Nakon zatezanja, ucvrstite rupu cepom.

18. Zategnite preostale vijke.

19. Preostale rupe zastitite Cepovima.

20. Gotovo. Sada mozete zavrnuti spojler na nosac.



(CZ) Cestina
Navod na montaz Carbon Spoiler s LED svétlem pro BMW M3 G80

1. Odstrante puvodni krytku spoileru. Zajistéte pracovni hrany paskou.

2. Umistete drzak spoileru na misto montaze.

3. Upevnete drzak spoileru na miste paskou.

4. Oznacte mista pro montazni otvory skrz otvory v drzaku spoileru.

5. Odstrante kryt pod svetly z vnitrni strany vika zavazadlového prostoru.

6. Na vyznacenych mistech udélejte otvory. POZOR! Otvor oznaceny cervenym krouzkem
(otvor na zadni hrané na vnitrni strane vika zavazadlového prostoru) jako jediny zakryva
pouze horni plech vika zavazadlového prostoru, aniz by prochazel vnitrnim plechem.

/. (Pokud je spoiler s LED) Umistete prave tésneni na misto podle upevnéeni spoileru a
oznacte otvor pro vedeni kabeld.

8. (Pokud je spoiler s LED) Vyvrtejte otvor do klapky podle oznaceni. Tento otvor také za-
kryva pouze horni plech vika kufru.

9. Vyvrtejte otvor kolmo k vyvrtanym otvordm na vnitrni strané vika zavazadlového prosto-
ru.

10. Vyvrtejte otvor pomoci derovky.

11. Pomoci derovky vyvrtejte zbyvajici otvory na vnitrni strane vika zavazadloveho prostoru.
12. Chrante vrtané hrany pred korozi.

13. VlozZte prichozi tésnéni do otvoru pro kabel.

14. Naneste lepidlo proti povolovani na zavity montaznich sroubu.

15. Prisroubujte drzak spoileru spolu s tesnenim k viku zavazadlového prostoru.

16. Prostrcte nastroj otvorem na boku vika zavazadlového prostoru a utahnéete posledni
sroub.

17. Po dotazeni otvor zajistéte uzaverem.

18. Utahnete zbyvaijici srouby.

19. Zbyvajici otvory chrante zatkami.

20. Hotovo. Nyni mUzete spoiler nasroubovat na drzak.



(DK) Dansk
Monteringsvejledning til Carbon Spoiler med LED lys til BMW M3 G80

1. Fjern den originale spoilerhaette. Fastger arbejdskanterne med tape.

2. Placer spoilerbeslaget pa monteringsstedet.

3. Fastger spoilerbeslaget pa plads med tape.

4. Marker placeringen af monteringshullerne gennem hullerne i spoilerbeslaget.

5. Fjern daekslet under lygterne fra indersiden af bagagerumsklappen.

6. Lav huller pa de markerede steder. OBS! Hullet markeret med en red cirkel (hul pa bag-
kanten pa indersiden af bagagerumsklappen) er det eneste, der kun daekker bagklappens
gverste plade, uden at ga gennem den indvendige plade.

7. (Hvis spoiler med LED) Saet den hgjre taetning pa plads i henhold til spoilermonteringen
og markér hullet til fering af kablerne.

8. (Hvis spoiler med LED) Bor et hul i klappen som markeret. Denne abning dackker ogsa
kun bagklappens gverste metalplade.

9. Bor et hul vinkelret pa de borede huller pa indersiden af bagagerumslaget.

10. Bor hullet med en hulsav.

11. Brug en hulsav til at bore de resterende huller ud pa indersiden af bagagerumslaget.

12. Beskyt de borede kanter mod korrosion.

13. Indsaet den gennemgaende pakning i kabelhullet.

14. Pafer anti-lgsende lim pa gevindene pa monteringsskruerne.

15. Skru spoilerbeslaget sammen med pakningen til bagagerumsklappen.

16. Indfer vaerktojet gennem hullet i siden af bagagerumslaget for at stramme den sidste
skrue.

17. Efter tilspaending sikres hullet med en haette.

18. Spaend de resterende skruer.

19. Beskyt de resterende huller med propper.

20. Feerdig. Du kan nu skrue spoileren pa holderen.



(EE) Eesti keel
LED-tulega susinikspoileri paigaldusjuhend BMW M3 G80 jaoks

1. Eemaldage spoileri originaalkate. Kinnitage tooservad teibiga.

2. Asetage spoileri kinnitus paigalduskohta.

3. Kinnitage spoileri kinnitus teibiga.

4. Markige spoileri kinnituse aukude kaudu kinnitusavade asukohad.

5. Eemaldage pakiruumi kaane sisekuljelt tulede alune kate.

6. Tehke margitud kohtadesse augud. TAHELEPANU! Punase ringiga tahistatud auk (pagasi-
ruumi kaane sisekuljel tagumise serva auk) on ainus, mis katab ainult pakiruumi kaane ulemist
pleki, sisemist pleki labimata.

/. (LED-ga spoileri korral) Asetage dige tihend vastavalt spoileri kinnitusele ja markige auk
kaablite vedamiseks.

8. (LED-ga spoileri korral) Puurige klapisse auk vastavalt margistusele. See ava katab ka
ainult pakiruumi kaane tlemist plekki.

9. Puurige pagasiruumi kaane sisekuljele puuritud aukudega risti auk.

10. Puurige auk augusaega.

11. Puurige pagasiruumi kaane sisekuljel Glejaanud augud augusaega.

12. Kaitske puuritud servi korrosiooni eest.

13. Sisestage labipaasu tihend kaabli auku.

14. Kandke kinnituskruvide keermetele [6dvenemisvastane liim.

15. Kruvige spoileri kinnitus koos tihendiga pakiruumi kaane kulge.

16. Viimase kruvi pingutamiseks sisestage tooriist labi pakiruumi kaane kuljel oleva ava.

17. Parast pingutamist kinnitage auk korgiga.

18. Keerake ulejaanud kruvid kinni.

19. Kaitske ulejaanud auke pistikutega.

20. Valmis. Nuld saate spoileri kinnitusele kruvida.



(F1) Suomalainen
LED-valolla varustetun hiilispoilerin asennusohjeet BMW M3 G80:lle

1. Irrota alkuperadinen spoilerin kansi. Kiinnita tyoreunat teipilla.

2. Aseta spoilerin teline asennuspaikkaan.

3. Kiinnita spoilerin kiinnitys teipilla.

4. Merkitse kiinnitysreikien paikat spoileritelineen reikien kautta.

5. Irrota valojen alla oleva kansi takaluukun sisapuolelta.

6. Tee reiat merkittyihin paikkoihin. HUOMIQO! Punaisella ympyralla merkitty reika (reika taka-
reunassa tavaratilan luukun sisapuolella) on ainoa, joka peittaa vain tavaratilan luukun ylem-
man metallilevyn menematta sisapellin 1api.

/. (Jos spoileri LEDIlI) Aseta oikea tiiviste paikoilleen spoilerin asennuksen mukaisesti ja
merkitse kaapeleiden reititysreika.

8. (Jos spoileri LEDIlIQ) Poraa reika lappaan merkityn mukaisesti. Tama aukko peittaa myos
vain tavaratilan kannen ylemman metallilevyn.

O. Poraa reika kohtisuoraan porattuja reikia vastaan tavaratilan kannen sisapuolelle.

10. Poraa reika reikasahalla.

11. Poraa loput reiat ulos tavaratilan kannen sisapuolelle reikasahalla.

12. Suojaa poratut reunat korroosiolta.

13. Aseta lapimenon tiiviste kaapelin reikaan.

14. Levita kiinnitysruuvien kierteisiin [oystymista estavaa limaa.

15. Ruuvaa spoilerin kiinnike tiivisteineen kiinni tavaratilan kanteen.

16. Tyonna tydkalu tavaratilan kannen sivussa olevan reian lapi kiristaaksesi viimeinen ruuvi.
17. Kiinnita reika kiristyksen jalkeen korkilla.

18. Kirista loput ruuvit.

19. Suojaa jaljella olevat reiat tulpilla.

20. Valmis. Nyt voit ruuvata spoilerin telineeseen.



(FR) Francais
Instructions d'installation pour spoiler en carbone avec éclairage LED pour BMW M3
G80

1. Retirez le capuchon de spoiler d'origine. Fixez les bords de travail avec du ruban adhésif.
2. Placez le support de spoiler dans 'emplacement de montage.

3. Fixez le support du spoiler en place avec du ruban adhésif.

4. Marquez les emplacements des trous de montage a travers les trous du support du spo-
iler.

5. Retirez le couvercle sous les feux de l'intérieur du couvercle du coffre.

6. Faites des trous aux endroits marques. ATTENTION! Le trou marqué d'un rond rouge
(trou sur le bord arriere a l'intérieur du couvercle de coffre) est le seul qui recouvre uniqu-
ement la téle supérieure du couvercle de coffre, sans traverser la tole intérieure.

/. (Si spoiler avec LED) Placer le joint droit en place selon le montage du spoiler et marquer
le trou pour le passage des cables.

8. (Si spoiler avec LED) Percez un trou dans le volet comme indiqué. Cette ouverture reco-
uvre également uniquement la téle supérieure du couvercle du coffre.

9. Percez un trou perpendiculaire aux trous percés a l'intérieur du couvercle du coffre.

10. Percez le trou avec une scie cloche.

11. Utilisez une scie cloche pour percer les trous restants a l'intérieur du couvercle du coffre.
12. Protégez les bords percés de la corrosion.

13. Insérez le joint traversant dans le trou du cable.

14. Appliquez de la colle anti-desserrage sur les filetages des vis de montage.

15. Vissez le support du spoiler avec le joint sur le couvercle du coffre.

16. Insérez I'outil dans le trou sur le cété du couvercle du coffre pour serrer la derniéere vis.
17. Apres avoir serré, fixez le trou avec un capuchon.

18. Serrez les vis restantes.

19. Protégez les trous restants avec des bouchons.

20. Terminé. Vous pouvez maintenant visser le spoiler sur le support.



(EL) Ellinika
Odigies topothétisis Carbon Spoiler me fos LED gia BMW M3 G80

1. Afairéste to archiko kapaki tou spoiler. Stereodste tis akres ergasias me tainia.

2. Topothetiste ti vasi tou spdiler sti thési topothétisis.

3. Steredste ti vasi tou spdiler sti thési tis me tainia.

4. Simeioste tis théseis gia tis opés steréosis mésa apd tis opés sti vasi tou spailer.

5. Afairéste to kalymma kato apo ta fota apo to esoterikd tou kapakiou tou portmpankaz.
6. Kante trypes sta simeiomena simeia. PROSOCHI! | trypa pou simeidnetai me kdkkino
kyklo (trypa sto piso akro sto esoterikd tou kapd tou portmpankaz) einai i moni pou kalyptei

MOono tin epano lamarina tou kapo tou portmpankaz, choris na pernaei apo tin esoteriki
lamarina.

7. (Ean aerotomi me LED) Topothetiste ti dexia tsimoucha sti thési tis symfona me ti vasi tis
aerotomis kai simeioste tin opi gia ti dromoldgisi ton kalodion.

8. (Ean aerotomi me LED) Anoixte mia trypa sto pterygio 6pos episimainetai. Afté to ano-
igma kalyptei episis mono tin epano lamarina tou kapakiou tou portmpankaz.

9. Anoixte mia trypa katheta stis trypes pou échete anoixei sto esoterikd tou kapakiou tou
kormou.

10. Anoixte tin trypa me éna prioni trypas.

11. Chrisimopoiiste éna pridoni opon gia na anoixete tis ypoloipes trypes sto esoterikd tou
kapakiou tou portmpankaz.

12. Prostatepste tis trypimenes akres apo ti diavrosi.

13. Eisagagete ti flantza diélefsis stin opi tou kalodiou.

14. Efarmoste antichalarotiki kolla sta speiromata ton vidon steréosis.

15. Vidoste ti vasi tou spoiler mazi me ti tsimoucha sto kapaki tou portmpankaz.

16. Eisagagete to ergaleio mésa apo tin opi sto plai tou kapakiou tou portmpankaz gia na
sfixete tin teleftaia vida.

17. Afou sfixete, steredste tin trypa me éna kapaki.

18. Sfixte tis ypoloipes vides.

19. Prostatepste tis ypoloipes trypes me vysmata.

20. Egine. Toéra boreite na viddsete tin aerotomi sti vasi.



(ES) Espanol
Instrucciones de instalacion de Spoiler de carbono con luz LED para BMW M3 G80

1. Retire la tapa del alerdn original. Asegure los bordes de trabajo con cinta.

2. Coloque el soporte del spoiler en la ubicacion de montaje.

3. Fije el soporte del spoiler en su lugar con cinta.

4. Marque las ubicaciones de los orificios de montaje a través de los orificios en el soporte
del spoiler.

5. Retire la cubierta debajo de las luces desde el interior de la tapa del maletero.

6. Hacer agujeros en los lugares marcados. jATENCION! El orificio marcado con un circulo
rojo (orificio en el borde trasero del lado interior de la tapa del maletero) es el unico que
cubre unicamente la chapa superior de la tapa del maletero, sin atravesar la chapa interior.
/. (Si el spoiler tiene LED) Coloque el sello correcto en su lugar de acuerdo con el montaje
del spoiler y marque el orificio para pasar los cables.

8. (Si el spoiler tiene LED) Perfore un orificio en la solapa como se marca. Esta apertura
también cubre unicamente la chapa superior de la tapa del maletero.

O. Perfore un orificio perpendicular a los orificios perforados en el interior de la tapa del ma-
letero.

10. Perfora el agujero con una sierra de corona.

11. Utilice una sierra de perforacion para perforar los agujeros restantes en el interior de Ia
tapa del maletero.

12. Proteja los bordes perforados de la corrosion.

13. Inserte la junta pasante en el orificio del cable.

14. Apligue pegamento antiaflojamiento en las roscas de los tornillos de montaje.

15. Atornille el soporte del spoiler junto con la junta a la tapa del maletero.

16. Inserte la herramienta a través del orificio en el costado de la tapa del maletero para
apretar el ultimo tornillo.

17. Después de apretar, asegure el orificio con una tapa.

18. Apriete los tornillos restantes.

19. Proteja los agujeros restantes con tapones.

20. Hecho. Ahora puedes atornillar el spoiler al soporte.



(IE) Gaeilge
Treoracha suiteala le haghaidh Spoiler Carboin le solas LED do BMW M3 G80

1. Bain an caipin spoiler bunaidh. Daingnigh na himill oibre le teip.

2. Cuir an gléas spoiler sa suiomh gléasta.

3. Daingnigh an gléas spoiler ina ait le téip.

4. Marcail na laithreacha do na poill gléasta tri na poill sa spoiler mount.

5. Bain an cludach faoi na soilse 6n taobh istigh de chludach an trunk.

6. Dean poill sna haiteanna marcailte. AIRD! Is € an poll ata marcailte le ciorcal dearg (poll ar
an imeall cuil ar an taobh istigh de chludach an tosaithe) an t-aon cheann nach gcludaionn
ach leathan miotail uachtarach cludach an tosaithe, gan dul trid an leathan miotail istigh.

/. (Mas spoiler le LED) Cuir an séala ceart in ait de réir gléasadh an spoiler agus marcail an
poll chun na cablai a rodu.

8. (Mas millean le LED) Druileail poll sa flap mar ata marcailte. Ni chludaionn an oscailt seo
ach an leathan miotail uachtarach den chludach stoc.

O. Druileail poll ingearach leis na poill druileailte ar an taobh istigh de chludach an trunk.
10. Druileail an poll le chonaic poll.

11. Bain Usaid as poll-sabh chun na poill ata fagtha a dhruileail amach ar an taobh istigh de
chludach an trunk.

12. Cosain imill druileailte 6 chreimeadh.

13. Cuir an gasket pas-triisteach i bpoll an chabla.

14. Cuir gliu frith-scaoilte i bhfeidhm ar snaitheanna na scridnna gléasta.

15. Scrid an gléas spoiler mar aon leis an séala go dti an cludach trunk.

16. Cuir an uirlis isteach trid an bpoll ar thaobh an chliabhain chun an scriu deireanach a
dhéanamh nios doichte.

17. Tar éis géardu, slan an poll le caipin.

18. Déan na scriinna ata fagtha nios doichte.

19. Cosain na poill ata fagtha le plocoidi.

20. Déanta. Is féidir leat an spoiler a scriu ar an bhfeiste anois.



(IE) Gaeilge
Treoracha suiteala le haghaidh Spoiler Carboin le solas LED do BMW M3 G80

1. Bain an caipin spoiler bunaidh. Daingnigh na himill oibre le teip.

2. Cuir an gléas spoiler sa suiomh gléasta.

3. Daingnigh an gléas spoiler ina ait le téip.

4. Marcail na laithreacha do na poill gléasta tri na poill sa spoiler mount.

5. Bain an cludach faoi na soilse 6n taobh istigh de chludach an trunk.

6. Dean poill sna haiteanna marcailte. AIRD! Is € an poll ata marcailte le ciorcal dearg (poll ar
an imeall cuil ar an taobh istigh de chludach an tosaithe) an t-aon cheann nach gcludaionn
ach leathan miotail uachtarach cludach an tosaithe, gan dul trid an leathan miotail istigh.

/. (Mas spoiler le LED) Cuir an séala ceart in ait de réir gléasadh an spoiler agus marcail an
poll chun na cablai a rodu.

8. (Mas millean le LED) Druileail poll sa flap mar ata marcailte. Ni chludaionn an oscailt seo
ach an leathan miotail uachtarach den chludach stoc.

O. Druileail poll ingearach leis na poill druileailte ar an taobh istigh de chludach an trunk.
10. Druileail an poll le chonaic poll.

11. Bain Usaid as poll-sabh chun na poill ata fagtha a dhruileail amach ar an taobh istigh de
chludach an trunk.

12. Cosain imill druileailte 6 chreimeadh.

13. Cuir an gasket pas-triisteach i bpoll an chabla.

14. Cuir gliu frith-scaoilte i bhfeidhm ar snaitheanna na scridnna gléasta.

15. Scrid an gléas spoiler mar aon leis an séala go dti an cludach trunk.

16. Cuir an uirlis isteach trid an bpoll ar thaobh an chliabhain chun an scriu deireanach a
dhéanamh nios doichte.

17. Tar éis géardu, slan an poll le caipin.

18. Déan na scriinna ata fagtha nios doichte.

19. Cosain na poill ata fagtha le plocoidi.

20. Déanta. Is féidir leat an spoiler a scriu ar an bhfeiste anois.



(LD Lietuviy
Montavimo instrukcija anglies spoileris su LED lempute BMW M3 G80

1. Nuimkite originaly spoilerio dangtelj. Darbinius krastus pritvirtinkite juostele.

2. |dekite spoilerio laikiklj j montavimo vieta.

3. Spoilerio laikiklj pritvirtinkite juostele.

4. Pazymekite tvirtinimo angy vietas per spoilerio laikiklio angas.

5. Nuimkite dangtelj po zibintais is bagazines dangcio vidinés puses.

6. Pazymétose vietose padarykite skylutes. DEMESIO! Raudonu apskritimu pazyméta anga
(angelé galiniame kraste bagazinés dangcio vidingje puséje) yra vienintelé, kuri uzdengia tik
virsutine bagazinés dangcio skardg, neperzengiant vidinés skardos.

/. (Jei spoileris su sviesos diodu) Uzdekite tinkama sandariklj pagal spoilerio tvirtinimag ir
pazymekite anga kabeliams nutiesti.

8. (Jei spoileris su &viesos diodu) Isgrezkite skyle sklendéje, kaip pazyméta. Si anga taip pat
dengia tik virsutine bagazines dangcio skardine.

O. Isgrezkite skyle statmenai isgreztoms skyléms bagazines dangcio vidineje puseje.

10. Isgrezkite skyle skyliy pjuklu.

11. Skyliy pjuklu isgrezkite likusias skyles bagazinés dangcio vidingje puseje.

12. Apsaugokite isgreztas briaunas nuo korozijos.

13. Jkiskite pragjimo tarpiklj j kabelio anga.

14. Tvirtinimo varzty sriegius sutepkite klijais nuo atsipalaidavimo.

15. Prisukite spoilerio laikiklj kartu su sandarikliu prie bagazinés dangcio.

16. Jkiskite jrankj per anga bagazines dangcio sone, kad priverztumete paskutinj varzta.

17. Priverze anga uzfiksuokite dangteliu.

18. Priverzkite likusius varztus.

19. Apsaugokite likusias skylutes kamsciais.

20. Atlikta. Dabar galite prisukti spoilerj ant laikiklio.



(LV) Latviski
Oglekla spoilera ar LED gaismu uzstadisanas instrukcija prieks BMW M3 G80

1. Nonemiet originalo spoilera vacinu. Nostipriniet darba malas ar lenti.

2. Novietojiet spoilera stipringjumu montazas vieta.

3. Nostipriniet spoilera stipringjumu vieta ar lenti.

4. Atzimejiet montazas caurumu vietas caur spoilera stiprinajuma caurumiem.

5. Nonemiet vacinu zem lukturiem no bagaznieka vaka iekspuses.

6. AtzZimétajas vietas izveidojiet caurumus. UZMANIBU! Caurums, kas apziméts ar sarkanu
apli (caurums aizmuguréja mala bagazas nodalijuma vaka iekspuse), ir vienigais, kas nosedz
tikai bagazas nodaljuma vaka augsejo loksni, neejot cauri iekséjai loksnei.

/. (Ja spoileris ar LED) Novietojiet pareizo blivéjumu atbilstosi spoilera stiprinajumam un
atzimeéjiet caurumu kabelu marsrutésanai.

8. (Ja spoileris ar LED) Izurbiet caurumu atloka, ka noradits. Ari ST atvere aptver tikai bagaz-
nieka vaka augsejo loksnu metalu.

9. lzurbiet caurumu perpendikulari izurbtajiem caurumiem bagaznieka vaka iekspuse.

10. Izurbiet caurumu ar caurumu zagi.

11. Izmantojiet caurumu zagi, lai izurbtu atlikusos caurumus bagaznieka vaka iekspuse.

12. Aizsargajiet urbtas malas no korozijas.

13. levietojiet caurlaides blivi kabela cauruma.

14. Uzklgjiet uz stiprinajuma skruavju vitnem pret atslabsanas [imi.

15. Pieskravejiet spoilera stipringjumu kopa ar blivi pie bagaznieka vaka.

16. levietojiet instrumentu caur caurumu bagaznieka vaka sanos, lai pievilktu pedejo skravi.
17. Péc pievilksanas nostipriniet caurumu ar vacinu.

18. Pievelciet atlikusas skruves.

19. Aizsargajiet atlikusos caurumus ar aizbazniem.

20. Gatavs. Tagad jus varat pieskruvéet spoileri uz stipringjuma.



(MT) Malti
Istruzzjonijiet ta 'installazzjoni ghal Carbon Spoiler b'dawl LED ghal BMW M3 G80

1. Nehhi I-ghatu tal-ispoiler originali. Zgura t-truf tax-xoghol bit-tejp.

2. Poggi lI-immuntar tal-ispoiler fil-post tal-immuntar.

3. Zgura l-immuntar tal-ispoiler f'postu bit-tejp.

4. Immarka I-postijiet ghat-togob tal-immuntar permezz tat-toqob fil-muntatura tal-spoiler.
5. Nehhi I-ghatu taht id-dwal minn gewwa tal-ghatu tat-trunk.

6. Aghmel toqob fil-postijiet immarkati. ATTENZJONI! [t-togba mmarkata b'¢irku ahmar
(togba fuq it-tarf ta 'wara fug gewwa tal-ghatu tal-but) hija I-unika wahda li tkopri biss il-folja
tal-metall ta' fug tal-ghatu tal-but, minghajr ma tghaddi mill-folja tal-metall ta 'gewwa.

7. (Jekk spoiler bl-LED) Poggi s-sigill tal-lemin fil-post skont [-immuntar tal-spoiler u
mmarka t-togba ghar-rotta tal-kejbils.

8. (Jekk spoiler bl-LED) Haffer togba fil-flap kif immarkat. Din il-ftuh tkopri wkoll biss il-folja
tal-metall ta 'fuqg tal-ghatu tat-trunk.

9. Drill togba perpendikolari mat-togob imtaggbin fug gewwa tal-ghatu tat-tronk.

10. Drill it-togba b'serrieq tat-togba.

11. Uza togba serrieq biex thaffer it-togob li jifdal fug gewwa tal-ghatu tat-tronk.

12. Ipprotegi t-truf imtaggbin mill-korruzjoni.

13. Dahhal il-pass-through gasket fit-togba tal-kejbil.

14. Applika kolla kontra |-laxkar mal-hjut tal-viti tal-immuntar,

15. Invita [-immuntar tal-ispoiler flimkien mas-sigill mal-ghatu tat-trunk.

16. Dahhal I-ghodda mit-togba fil-genb tal-ghatu tat-trunk biex tissikka [-ahhar kamin.

17. Wara li tissikka, wahhal it-togba b'tapp.

18. Issikka I-viti li fadal.

19. Ipprotegi t-toqob li fadal b'tappijiet.

20. Maghmul. Issa tista 'svita l-ispoiler fug il-muntatura.



(NL) Nederlands
Montage-instructies voor Carbon Spoiler met LED-licht voor BMW M3 G80

1. Verwijder de originele spoilerkap. Plak de werkranden vast met plakband.

2. Plaats de spoilerhouder op de montageplaats.

3. Bevestig de spoilerbevestiging met tape.

4. Markeer de locaties voor de montagegaten door de gaten in de spoilerbevestiging.

5. Verwijder de afdekking onder de lampen aan de binnenkant van de kofferbakklep.

6. Maak gaten op de gemarkeerde plaatsen. AANDACHT! Het gat dat met een rode cirkel is
gemarkeerd (gat aan de achterkant aan de binnenkant van de kofferbakklep) is het enige
gat dat alleen het bovenste plaatwerk van de kofferbakklep bedekt, zonder door het bin-
nenste plaatwerk te gaan.

/. (Indien spoiler met LED) Plaats de juiste afdichting op de juiste plaats volgens de spoiler-
bevestiging en markeer het gat voor de kabelgeleiding.

8. (Indien de spoiler is voorzien van LED) Boor een gat in de klep zoals aangegeven. Ook
deze opening bedekt alleen het bovenste plaatwerk van de kofferklep.

9. Boor een gat loodrecht op de geboorde gaten aan de binnenkant van de kofferklep.
10. Boor het gat met een gatenzaag.

11. Boor de resterende gaten aan de binnenkant van de kofferbakklep met een gatenzaag.
12. Bescherm de geboorde randen tegen corrosie.

13. Plaats de doorvoerpakking in het kabelgat.

14. Breng anti-loslaatlijm aan op de schroefdraad van de bevestigingsschroeven.

15. Schroef de spoilerbevestiging samen met de afdichting vast aan het kofferdeksel.

16. Steek het gereedschap door het gat aan de zijkant van het kofferdeksel om de laatste
schroef vast te draaien.

17. Nadat u het gat hebt vastgedraaid, sluit u het af met een dop.

18. Draai de overige schroeven vast.

19. Bescherm de resterende gaten met pluggen.

20. Klaar. Nu kunt u de spoiler op de houder schroeven.



(DE) Deutsch
Einbauanleitung Carbon Spoiler mit LED-Licht fir BMW M3 G80

1. Entfernen Sie die Original-Spoilerkappe. Sichern Sie die Arbeitskanten mit Klebeband.

2. Platzieren Sie die Spoilerhalterung am Montageort.

3. Befestigen Sie die Spoilerhalterung mit Klebeband.

4. Markieren Sie die Stellen fUr die Befestigungslocher durch die Locher in der Spoilerhalte-
rung.

5. Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung unter den Lichtern von der Innenseite des Kofferraumdec-
kels.

6. Bohren Sie an den markierten Stellen Locher. AUFMERKSAMKEIT! Das mit einem roten
Kreis markierte Loch (Loch an der hinteren Kante auf der Innenseite des Kofferraumdeckels)
ist das einzige, das nur das obere Blech des Kofferraumdeckels abdeckt, ohne durch das
innere Blech zu gehen.

/. (Bei Spoiler mit LED) Die rechte Dichtung entsprechend der Spoilerbefestigung anbrin-
gen und die Bohrung fur die Kabelverlegung anzeichnen.

8. (Bei Spoiler mit LED) Bohren Sie wie markiert ein Loch in die Klappe. Auch diese Offnung
bedeckt lediglich das obere Blech des Kofferraumdeckels.

9. Bohren Sie senkrecht zu den Bohrldchern an der Innenseite des Kofferraumdeckels ein
Loch.

10. Bohren Sie das Loch mit einer Lochsage.

11. Bohren Sie mit einer Lochsage die restlichen Locher auf der Innenseite des Koffer-
raumdeckels.

12. Bohrkanten vor Korrosion schutzen.

13. Setzen Sie die Durchflihrungsdichtung in das Kabelloch ein.

14. Tragen Sie auf das Gewinde der Befestigungsschrauben einen Anti-Lockerungs-Kleber
auf.

15. Die Spoilerhalterung samt Dichtung an den Kofferraumdeckel schrauben.

16. FUhren Sie das Werkzeug durch das Loch an der Seite des Kofferraumdeckels, um die
letzte Schraube festzuziehen.

17. Nach dem Festziehen das Loch mit einer Kappe verschliel3en.

18. Die restlichen Schrauben festziehen.

19. Schutzen Sie die verbleibenden Locher mit Stopfen.

20. Fertig. Nun kénnen Sie den Spoiler auf die Halterung schrauben.



(PT) Portugueés
Instrucoes de instalagao para Spoiler de carbono com luz LED para BMW M3 G80

1.° Remova a tampa do spoiler original. Fixe as bordas de trabalho com fita adesiva.

2. Coloque o suporte do spoiler no local de montagem.

3.9 Fixe o suporte do spoiler no lugar com fita adesiva.

4.° Marque os locais para os furos de montagem através dos furos no suporte do spoiler.
5.2 Remova a tampa sob as luzes da parte interior da tampa da bagageira.

6.° Faca furos nos locais marcados. ATENCAO! O orificio marcado com um circulo vermelho
(orificio na borda traseira no interior da tampa da bagageira) € o unico que cobre apenas a
chapa metalica superior da tampa da bagageira, sem atravessar a chapa metalica interior.

/. (Se o spoiler tiver LED) Coloque a vedacao correta no lugar de acordo com a montagem
do spoiler e marque o orificio para passar os cabos.

8. (Se o spoiler tiver LED) Faca um furo na patilha, conforme marcado. Esta abertura
também cobre apenas a chapa metalica superior da tampa da bagageira.

9.° Faca um furo perpendicular aos furos perfurados na parte interior da tampa da bagage-
ira.

10.° Faca o furo com uma serra copo.

11.° Utilize uma serra copo para fazer os restantes furos na parte interior da tampa do porta-
-bagagens.

12.° Proteja as arestas perfuradas contra a corrosao.

13.° Insira a junta de passagem no orificio do cabo.

14. Apligue cola anti-afrouxamento nas roscas dos parafusos de montagem.

15.° Aparafuse o suporte do spoiler juntamente com a vedacao na tampa da bagageira.

16.° Insira a ferramenta através do orificio na lateral da tampa da bagageira para apertar o
ultimo parafuso.

17.° Apos apertar, feche o orificio com uma tampa.

18.° Aperte os restantes parafusos.

19.° Proteja os restantes furos com tampoes.

20.° Feito. Agora pode aparafusar o spoiler no suporte.



(RO) Romanesc
Instructiuni de instalare pentru Spoiler Carbon cu lumina LED pentru BMW M3 G80

1. Scoateti capacul original al spoilerului. Asigurati marginile de lucru cu banda adeziva.

2. Asezati suportul spoileruluiin locul de montare.

3. Fixati suportul spoilerului cu banda adeziva.

4. Marcati locatiile pentru orificile de montare prin orificiile din suportul spoilerului.

5. Scoateti capacul de sub lumini din interiorul capacului portbagajului.

6. Faceti gauriin locurile marcate. ATENTIE! Orificiul marcat cu cerc rosu (orificiu de pe mar-
ginea din spate din interiorul capotei portbagajului) este singurul care acopera doar tabla
superioara a capacului portbagajului, fara a trece prin tabla interioara.

/. (Daca spoilerul cu LED) Asezati sigiliul potrivit conform montajului spoilerului si marcati
orificiul pentru dirijarea cablurilor.

3. (Daca spoilerul cu LED) Faceti o gaura in clapeta asa cum este marcat. Aceasta deschide-
re acopera, de asemenea, numai tabla superioara a capacului portbagajului.

9. Faceti o gaura perpendiculara pe gaurile din interiorul capacului portbagajului.

10. Gauriti gaura cu un ferastrau.

11. Folositi un ferastrau pentru a gauri gaurile ramase in interiorul capacului portbagajului.
12. Protejati marginile gaurite impotriva coroziunii.

13. Introduceti garnitura de trecere in orificiul cablului.

14. Aplicati adeziv anti-slabire pe filetele suruburilor de montare.

15. Tn$uruba‘,ci suportul spoileruluiimpreuna cu sigiliul pe capacul portbagajului.

16. Introduceti unealta prin orificiul din partea laterala a capacului portbagajului pentru a
strange ultimul surub.

17. Dupa strangere, asigurati orificiul cu un capac.

18. Strangeti suruburile ramase.

19. Protejati orificille ramase cu dopuiri.

20. Gata. Acum putetiinsuruba spoilerul pe suport.



(SK) Slovensky
Navod na montaz Carbon Spoiler s LED svetlom pre BMW M3 G80

1. Odstrante povodny kryt spojlera. Pracovné hrany zaistite paskou.

2. Umiestnite drziak spojlera na miesto montaze.

3. Upevnenie spojlera na mieste zaistite paskou.

4. Oznacte miesta pre montazne otvory cez otvory v drziaku spojlera.

5. Odstrante kryt pod svetlami z vnutornej strany veka kufra.

6. Na vyznacenych miestach urobte otvory. POZOR! Otvor oznaceny Cervenym kruhom
(otvor na zadnej hrane na vnutornej strane veka batozinového priestoru) ako jediny zakryva
iba horny plech veka batozinoveho priestoru, bez toho, aby presiel cez vnutorny plech.
/. (Ak spojler s LED) Umiestnite pravé tesnenie na miesto podla uchytenia spojlera a
oznacte otvor na vedenie kablov.

8. (Ak spojler s LED) Vyvrtajte otvor do klapky podla oznacenia. Aj tento otvor zakryva len
horny plech veka kufra.

O. Vyvrtajte otvor kolmo na vyvrtané otvory na vnutornej strane veka kufra.

10. Vyvrtajte otvor pomocou dierovacej pily.

11. Pomocou dierovacej pily vyvrtajte zvysné otvory na vnutornej strane veka kufra.

12. Chrante vrtané hrany pred koréziou.

13. Vlozte priechodné tesnenie do otvoru pre kabel.

14. Naneste lepidlo proti uvolnheniu na zavity montaznych skrutiek.

15. Priskrutkujte drziak spojlera spolu s tesnenim na veko kufra.

16. Vlozte nastroj cez otvor na boku veka kufra, aby ste utiahli poslednu skrutku.

17. Po dotiahnuti otvor zaistite uzaverom.

18. Dotiahnite zostavajuce skrutky.

19. Zvysné otvory chrante zatkami.

20. Hotovo. Teraz mozete spojler naskrutkovat na drziak.



(SI) Slovenski
Navodila za namestitev karbonskega spoijlerja z LED lucko za BMW M3 G80

1. Odstranite originalni pokrov spojlerja. Delovne robove pritrdite s trakom.

2. Namestite nosilec spojlerja na mesto namestitve.

3. Nosilec spojlerja pritrdite na mesto s trakom.

4. Oznacite mesta za pritrdilne luknje skozi luknje v nosilcu spojlerja.

5. Odstranite pokrov pod luc¢mi z notranje strani pokrova prtljaznika.

6. Na oznacenih mestih naredite luknje. POZOR! Z rdeCim krogom oznacena luknja (luknja na
zadnjem robu na notranji strani pokrova prtljaznika) je edina, ki pokriva samo zgornjo plocevi-
no pokrova prtljaznika, brez da gre skozi notranjo plocevino.

7. (Ce je spojler z LED) Namestite desno tesnilo na mesto v skladu z namestitvijo spojlerja in
oznacite luknjo za napeljavo kablov.

8. (Ce je spojler z LED) Izvrtajte luknjo v loputo, kot je oznaceno. Tudi ta odprtina pokriva
samo zgornjo plocevino pokrova prtljaznika.

9. Izvrtajte luknjo pravokotno na izvrtane luknje na notranji strani pokrova prtljaznika.

10. Izvrtajte luknjo z vrtalno zago.

11. Z vrtalno zago izvrtajte preostale luknje na notranji strani pokrova prtljaznika.

12. Izvrtane robove zascitite pred korozijo.

13. Vstavite tesnilo za prehod v kabelsko luknjo.

14. Na navoje pritrdilnih vijakov nanesite lepilo proti zrahljanju.

15. Privijte nosilec spojlerja skupaj s tesnilom na pokrov prtljaznika.

16. Vstavite orodje skozi luknjo na strani pokrova prtljaznika, da privijete zadnji vijak.

17. Po zategovanju pritrdite luknjo s pokrovckom.

18. Privijte preostale vijake.

19. Preostale luknje zascitite s Cepi.

20. Koncano. Zdaj lahko spojler privijete na nosilec.



(SE) Svenska
Monteringsanvisning for Carbon Spoiler med LED-ljus for BMW M3 G80

1. Ta bort det ursprungliga spoilerlocket. Fast arbetskanterna med tejp.

2. Placera spoilerfastet pa monteringsplatsen.

3. Fast spoilerfastet pa plats med tejp.

4. Markera platserna for monteringshalen genom halen i spoilerfastet.

5. Ta bort locket under lamporna fran insidan av bagageluckan.

6. GOr hal pa de markerade platserna. OBS! Halet markerat med en réd cirkel (hal i bakkant
pa insidan av bagageluckan) ar det enda som tacker endast bagageluckans dvre plat, utan
att ga igenom den inre platen.

7. (Om spoiler med LED) Placera den hogra tatningen pa plats enligt spoilermonteringen
och markera halet for att dra kablarna.

8. (Om spoiler med LED) Borra ett hal i luckan enligt markeringen. Denna éppning tacker
ocksa endast bakluckans dvre plat.

9. Borra ett hal vinkelratt mot de borrade halen pa insidan av bagageluckan.

10. Borra halet med en halsag.

1. Anvand en halsag for att borra ut de aterstaende halen pa insidan av bagageluckan.

12. Skydda borrade kanter fran korrosion.

13. Satt in den genomgaende packningen i kabelhalet.

14. Applicera anti-lossningslim pa gdngorna pa monteringsskruvarna.

15. Skruva fast spoilerfastet med tatningen pa bakluckan.

16. For in verktyget genom halet pa sidan av bagageluckan for att dra at den sista skruven.
17. Efter atdragning sakrar du halet med ett lock.

18. Dra at de aterstaende skruvarna.

19. Skydda de aterstaende halen med pluggar.

20. Klart. Du kan nu skruva fast spoilern pa fastet.



(HU) Magyar
Beszerelési utmutaté a karbon spoilerhez LED lampaval BMW M3 G80-hoz

1. Tavolitsa el az eredeti legtereld sapkat. Rogzitse a munkaéleket szalaggal.

2. Helyezze a legtereld tartot a rogzitési helyre.

3. Rogzitse a legtereld rogzitdjet szalaggal.

4. Jelolje be a rogzitési lyukak helyét a leégtereld rogzitdjén keresztdl.

5. Tavolitsa el a lampak alatti fedelet a csomagtérfedél belsejébdl.

6. A megjeldlt helyeken keszitsen lyukakat. FIGYELEM! A piros korrel jeldlt lyuk (a hatso
széléen lévo lyuk a csomagtérfedél belsd oldalan) az egyetlen, amely csak a csomagtérfedél
felsd fémlemezét takarja, anélkul, hogy atmenne a belsd lemezen.

/. (Ha légterel6 LED-del) Helyezze a megfeleld tomitést a helyére a légtereld rogzitésének
megfelelden, és jeldlje be a kabelek elvezetéséhez szikséges lyukat.

8. (Ha légterelo LED-del) Furjon egy lyukat a szarnyba a jeldlés szerint. Ez a nyilas is csak a
csomagtérfedél fels6 fémlemezét takarja.

O. Furjon egy lyukat a furt lyukakra merdlegesen a csomagtartofedél belsé oldalan.

10. Furja ki a lyukat lyukfirésszel.

11. Egy lyukflrésszel furja ki a fennmarado lyukakat a csomagtérfedél belsejében.

12. Védje a furt éleket a korroziotol.

13. Helyezze be az atmend tomitést a kabelfuratba.

14. Vigyen fel lazulasgatlo ragasztot a rogzitbcsavarok menetére.

15. Csavarja fel a legtereld rogzitdjét a tomitéssel egyltt a csomagtérfedélre.

16. Az utolso csavar meghuzasahoz vezesse be a szerszamot a csomagtérfedél oldalan [évo
lyukon keresztul.

17. A meghuzas utan rogzitse a lyukat kupakkal.

18. HUzza meg a fennmarado csavarokat.

19. Védje meg a fennmarado lyukakat dugokkal.

20. Kész. Most mar racsavarhatja a légterelot a tartora.



(IT) Italiano
Istruzioni di installazione per spoiler in carbonio con luce LED per BMW M3 G80

1. Rimuovere il tappo dello spoiler originale. Fissare i bordi di lavoro con del nastro adesivo.
2. Posizionare il supporto dello spoiler nella posizione di montaggio.

3. Fissare il supporto dello spoiler in posizione con del nastro adesivo.

4. Segnare le posizioni per i fori di montaggio attraverso i fori nel supporto dello spoiler.

5. Rimuovere la copertura sotto le luci dall'interno del cofano del bagagliaio.

6. Praticare dei fori nei punti contrassegnati. ATTENZIONE! || foro contrassegnato con un
cerchio rosso (foro sul bordo posteriore interno del cofano del bagagliaio) € I'unico che
copre solo la lamiera superiore del cofano del bagagliaio, senza attraversare la lamiera inter-
na.

/. (Se lo spoiler e dotato di LED) Posizionare la guarnizione corretta in base al montaggio
dello spoiler e contrassegnare il foro per il passaggio dei cavi.

8. (Se lo spoiler e dotato di LED) Praticare un foro nello sportellino come indicato. Questa
apertura copre solo la lamiera superiore del cofano del bagagliaio.

9. Praticare un foro perpendicolare ai fori praticati sul lato interno del cofano del bagagliaio.
10. Praticare il foro con una sega a tazza.

11. Utilizzare una sega a tazza per praticare i fori rimanenti sulla parte interna del cofano del
bagagliaio.

12. Proteggere i bordi forati dalla corrosione.

13. Inserire la guarnizione passante nel foro del cavo.

14. Applicare la colla antiallentamento alle filettature delle viti di montaggio.

15. Avvitare il supporto dello spoiler con la guarnizione al cofano del bagagliaio.

16. Inserire I'utensile attraverso il foro sul lato del cofano del bagagliaio per serrare l'ultima
vite.

17. Dopo il serraggio, fissare il foro con un tappo.

18. Serrare le viti rimanenti.

19. Proteggere i fori rimanenti con i tappi.

20. Fatto. Ora puoi avvitare lo spoiler sul supporto.



